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CLASSIFICAÇÃO GERAL 

 

CLASS. 
GERAL 

N NOME Equipe  CATEGORIA TEMPO 

1 25 LEONARDO ADEMILTON DOS SANTOS   Sub. 23 02:00:47.497 

2 36 DHIOGO JOSE CORREIA Curió Personal Master A 02:00:48.578 

3 37 CICERO CUSTODIO DA SILVA Pedal do coco iguatu Moto Bike peças Master A 02:04:23.587 

4 56 WELLDER ADRIANO ARAUJO FREITAS pedal do node Master A 02:04:24.452 

5 35 IARBIM SOUZA ANDRADE Diciclo bike Master A 02:04:25.301 

6 43 JOSE ROBERIO CARDOSO BRITO Curió personal Master A 02:04:31.139 

7 39 VANDERLEI CALISTA DE MELO Taradim Bike - Bicicletaria K&A Master A 02:06:10.675 

8 53 EVANDRO MARCIEL VIEIRA Curió personal Master A 02:06:16.927 

9 121 EFRAIM FONTES ALVES IGT TEAM Sub. 30 02:06:56.495 

10 32 FRANCISCO NILSON DE ALMEIDA JR. IGT TEAM Master A 02:08:01.616 

11 49 MARCOS DE LIMA MEDEIROS Terra Bike Master A 02:08:15.644 

12 12 FRANCISCO SERAFIM NETO   Junior 02:11:43.478 

13 19 FRANCISCO LINDEVALDO FERREIRA DE SOUZA TSP/MEGASOM Sub. 23 02:11:46.276 

14 26 TEONES ALENCAR SILVA ÔxeBike/Terra Bike - Ouricuri/PE Sub. 23 02:14:13.92 

15 44 EDSON ALVES DA SILVA   Master A 02:17:23.746 

16 33 MANOEL SALUSTRIANO DA SILVA Amigos do Pedal Master A 02:17:26.738 
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17 92 CIRO COUTINHO JUNIOR GARROTE RADICAL TEAM Nelore 02:17:43.416 

18 62 JOAQUIM RAIMUNDO ARRAIS NETO Equipe Kactus Master B 02:19:16.729 

19 128 JANAILDO SOUSA DO NASCIMENTO   Sub. 30 02:21:44.228 

20 48 RONILDO MACEDO CARDOSO BELMONTE BIKE-PE Master A 02:21:44.400 

21 14 ALLEF ELIAS LOPES DE MELO   Junior 02:22:25.996 

22 126 JOAO ROBERTO LIMA GRIGORIO   Sub. 30 02:23:49.363 

23 68 VILMAR FRANCISCO DE SOUZA   Master B 02:23:55.933 

24 40 FLÁVIO FRANCISCO DA SILVA Aventrilheiros Master A 02:24:54.829 

25 112 JUNIOR ARANHA   Turismo* 02:25:10.206 

26 70 CARLOS ALBERTO RICARDO DA SILVA betociclo Master B 02:25:21.392 

27 84 MARCO MELO   Master C 02:25:23.349 

28 16 LUCAS SILVA RAMALHO ipubi bike team Junior 02:25:26.204 

29 111 ALEXANDRE VALERIANO DE OLIVEIRA   Turismo* 02:26:35.16 

30 87 FRANCISCO OSMARIO PEREIRA ALVES FEITOSA   Master C 02:26:40.676 

31 76 RUBENS DIAS RODRIGUES TRUPE DO PEDAL Master C 02:27:20.717 

32 74 AILTON  SILVA TARADIM BIKE, CUIDA Master B 02:27:28.341 

33 52 DANIEL LAUREANO   Master A 02:28:57.811 

34 120 ALEXANDRE JUNIOR #IrdeBike Sub. 30 02:30:47.151 

35 93 BROCA LIRA Taradinhos bike clube Nelore 02:31:14.876 

36 15 BRUNO CAMARGO Ipubibike Junior 02:32:10.938 

37 29 EDSON LUCAS ALVES MARCELINO ÔxeBike/Terra Bike - Ouricuri/PE Sub. 23 02:32:57.280 
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38 83 AILTON DE SOUSA LIMA   Master C 02:33:00.226 

39 118 RAFAEL SOARES ARARIPE BISPO Chico Mendes Multimarcas Sub. 30 02:33:30.753 

40 67 JEREMIAS ADAO RODRIGUES Aventrilheiros Master B 02:33:54.502 

41 79 PAULO ALMEIDA CARRILHO Aventrilheiros Master C 02:34:23.326 

42 91 ANTÔNIO GLEBIO DE VASCONCELOS Ecociclo Master C 02:34:38.17 

43 117 JOSÉ PEDRO LOPES NETO   Sub. 30 02:34:45.581 

44 115 LUAN GONDIM   Turismo* 02:35:00.294 

45 58 GERMANO VIEIRA DA SILVA VIEIRA TEAM Master A 02:35:26.871 

46 94 IGOR NOGUEIRA MODESTO Araripina Bike Nelore 02:35:38.563 

47 103 CÍCERO DIEGO AMARO CHAVIE   Turismo* 02:37:27.917 

48 86 CARLOS ALBERTO PEREIRA betociclo Master C 02:37:28.179 

49 71 RAIMUNDO ALMEIDA LEITE Os Taradim bike tear Master B 02:37:33.446 

50 57 RONALDO BRITO DE SOUZA Garrote Master A 02:37:39.455 

51 38 ANTONIO FEITOSA PAZ Ganbiarreiros/Narcélio BIKE/PHC Informatica Master A 02:38:15.531 

52 69 MARCOS AURELIO V ALENCAR   Master B 02:38:53.353 

53 113 PAULO GERMIO DE DEUS LIMA ipubi bike Turismo* 02:39:49.327 

54 108 FELYPE ALENCAR DINIZ Clube do Pedal de Campos Sales Turismo* 02:40:39.589 

55 127 JANDERSON TOMAS CAVALCANTE Tomasbikestore Sub. 30 02:41:27.744 

56 109 MARCOS HENRIQUE BEZERRA DE MORAIS Clube do Pedal de Campos Sales Turismo* 02:41:47.430 

57 21 FRANCISCO ALENCAR ALVES RET. SÃO FRANCISCO E RÁDIO SOM ZOOM SAT Sub. 23 02:44:11.484 

58 89 VALDEIR ALENCAR E SOUSA Pedal dos Golas Master C 02:45:17.811 
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59 78 JOÃO BATISTA GOMES ARARIPINA BIKE Master C 02:45:28.205 

60 81 JOSÉ ADEMILTON PEREIRA DE LISBOA Vagalumes Master C 02:45:31.555 

61 72 FRANCISCO DE ASSIS DA ROCHA RETIFICA DE MOTORES SÃO FRANCISCO Master B 02:47:05.845 

62 73 JOSE ZENILTON GOMES SILVA Amigos do pedal Master B 02:47:47.26 

63 90 MANOEL MISSIAS MARIANO DOS SANTOS Ninja Bike Master C 02:48:06.649 

64 104 CARLOS DANDERSON G. DE SOUZA   Turismo* 02:48:35.622 

65 80 FRANCISCO DEJANILO G LIMA irdebyke Master C 02:49:30.220 

66 17 FRANCISCO SOARES LOURENÇO   Junior 02:55:46.387 

67 60 FRANCIELIO PESSOA DO NASCIMENTO ARARIPINA BIKE Master B 02:57:18.397 

68 110 JONAS DE MAGALHÃES PEREIRA   Turismo* 02:57:50.677 

69 3 JOZIANI  MOURA "GARROTE RADICAL TEAM" IPUBI-PE Feminino 03:02:04.83 

70 55 PAULO ALMEIDA CARRILHO JUNIOR Aventrilheiros Master A 03:06:24.966 

71 105 FRANCISCO DA SILVA LIMA GARROTE RADICAL TEAM Turismo* 03:08:20.751 

72 2 FRANCISCA CRISTINA LOPES FERREIRA Ôxebike/Terra Bike - Ouricuri-PE Feminino 03:13:21.327 

73 59 LUIS CARLOS BARROSO BRAGA BIKE KARIRI / Belmonte Bike Master B 03:14:24.454 

74 9 MARISTELA FERREIRA MARCELINO COSTA Araripina Bike Feminino 03:17:05.784 

75 42 DAVID DE BRITO FERNANDES Léguas Tiranas Exu-PE Master A 03:21:20.509 

76 107 FRANCISCO GLAUCO ALVES DE OLIVEIRA CASA DO CELULAR Turismo* 03:37:32.569 

77 88 RICARDO LUIZ DE ALENCAR ARRAES   Master C 03:37:41.214 

78 6 MARIA CRISTINA RIBEIRO DE ALENCAR ARRAES   Feminino 03:38:16.382 

79 116 VANDEILTON DE LEMOS BENTO   Turismo* 03:45:30.886 
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80 102 JOSE ROBERTO DA SILVA Kalango Azul Turismo* 03:51:49.804 

81 95 FÁBIO RICARDO RIBEIRO FONSÊCA   Nelore 03:53:20.950 

82 8 FRANCISCA ALDILENE VIANA BATISTA   Feminino 03:53:26.582 

83 125 ANDRÉ PARENTE DE BRITO BEZERRA   Sub. 30 03:53:40.88 

84 96 RODRIGO AUGUSTO SAMPAIO BRITO Léguas Tiranas Nelore 04:23:12.988 

85 47 CELSO AUGUSTO DE BRITO FERNANDES Léguas Tiranas Master A 04:23:17.41 
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Geral 

CLASS. 
GERAL 

N NOME Equipe  CATEGORIA TEMPO 

1 25 LEONARDO ADEMILTON DOS SANTOS   Sub. 23 02:00:47.497 

2 36 DHIOGO JOSE CORREIA Curió Personal Master A 02:00:48.578 

3 37 CICERO CUSTODIO DA SILVA Pedal do coco iguatu Moto Bike peças Master A 02:04:23.587 

4 56 WELLDER ADRIANO ARAUJO FREITAS pedal do node Master A 02:04:24.452 

5 35 IARBIM SOUZA ANDRADE Diciclo bike Master A 02:04:25.301 

 

Feminino 

CLASS. 
CAT 

N NOME Equipe  CATEGORIA TEMPO 

1 3 JOZIANI  MOURA "GARROTE RADICAL TEAM" IPUBI-PE Feminino 03:02:04.83 

2 2 FRANCISCA CRISTINA LOPES FERREIRA Ôxebike/Terra Bike - Ouricuri-PE Feminino 03:13:21.327 

3 9 MARISTELA FERREIRA MARCELINO COSTA Araripina Bike Feminino 03:17:05.784 

4 6 MARIA CRISTINA RIBEIRO DE ALENCAR ARRAES   Feminino 03:38:16.382 

5 8 FRANCISCA ALDILENE VIANA BATISTA   Feminino 03:53:26.582 
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Junior 

CLASS. 
CAT 

N NOME Equipe  CATEGORIA TEMPO 

1 12 FRANCISCO SERAFIM NETO   Junior 02:11:43.478 

2 14 ALLEF ELIAS LOPES DE MELO   Junior 02:22:25.996 

3 16 LUCAS SILVA RAMALHO ipubi bike team Junior 02:25:26.204 

4 15 BRUNO CAMARGO Ipubibike Junior 02:32:10.938 

5 17 FRANCISCO SOARES LOURENÇO   Junior 02:55:46.387 

 

Sub. 23 

CLASS. 
CAT 

N NOME Equipe  CATEGORIA TEMPO 

1 19 FRANCISCO LINDEVALDO FERREIRA DE SOUZA TSP/MEGASOM Sub. 23 02:11:46.276 

2 26 TEONES ALENCAR SILVA ÔxeBike/Terra Bike - Ouricuri/PE Sub. 23 02:14:13.92 

3 29 EDSON LUCAS ALVES MARCELINO ÔxeBike/Terra Bike - Ouricuri/PE Sub. 23 02:32:57.280 

4 21 FRANCISCO ALENCAR ALVES RET. SÃO FRANCISCO E RÁDIO SOM ZOOM SAT Sub. 23 02:44:11.484 
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Sub. 30 

CLASS. 
CAT 

N NOME Equipe  CATEGORIA TEMPO 

1 121 EFRAIM FONTES ALVES IGT TEAM Sub. 30 02:06:56.495 

2 128 JANAILDO SOUSA DO NASCIMENTO   Sub. 30 02:21:44.228 

3 126 JOAO ROBERTO LIMA GRIGORIO   Sub. 30 02:23:49.363 

4 120 ALEXANDRE JUNIOR #IrdeBike Sub. 30 02:30:47.151 

5 118 RAFAEL SOARES ARARIPE BISPO Chico Mendes Multimarcas Sub. 30 02:33:30.753 

6 117 JOSÉ PEDRO LOPES NETO   Sub. 30 02:34:45.581 

7 127 JANDERSON TOMAS CAVALCANTE Tomasbikestore Sub. 30 02:41:27.744 

8 125 ANDRÉ PARENTE DE BRITO BEZERRA   Sub. 30 03:53:40.88 
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Master A 

CLASS. 
CAT 

N NOME Equipe  CATEGORIA TEMPO 

1 43 JOSE ROBERIO CARDOSO BRITO Curió personal Master A 02:04:31.139 

2 39 VANDERLEI CALISTA DE MELO Taradim Bike - Bicicletaria K&A Master A 02:06:10.675 

3 53 EVANDRO MARCIEL VIEIRA Curió personal Master A 02:06:16.927 

4 32 FRANCISCO NILSON DE ALMEIDA JR. IGT TEAM Master A 02:08:01.616 

5 49 MARCOS DE LIMA MEDEIROS Terra Bike Master A 02:08:15.644 

6 44 EDSON ALVES DA SILVA   Master A 02:17:23.746 

7 33 MANOEL SALUSTRIANO DA SILVA Amigos do Pedal Master A 02:17:26.738 

8 48 RONILDO MACEDO CARDOSO BELMONTE BIKE-PE Master A 02:21:44.400 

9 40 FLÁVIO FRANCISCO DA SILVA Aventrilheiros Master A 02:24:54.829 

10 52 DANIEL LAUREANO   Master A 02:28:57.811 

11 58 GERMANO VIEIRA DA SILVA VIEIRA TEAM Master A 02:35:26.871 

12 57 RONALDO BRITO DE SOUZA Garrote Master A 02:37:39.455 

13 38 ANTONIO FEITOSA PAZ Ganbiarreiros/Narcélio BIKE/PHC Informatica Master A 02:38:15.531 

14 55 PAULO ALMEIDA CARRILHO JUNIOR Aventrilheiros Master A 03:06:24.966 

15 42 DAVID DE BRITO FERNANDES Léguas Tiranas Exu-PE Master A 03:21:20.509 

16 47 CELSO AUGUSTO DE BRITO FERNANDES Léguas Tiranas Master A 04:23:17.41 
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Master B 

CLASS. 
CAT 

N NOME Equipe  CATEGORIA TEMPO 

1 62 JOAQUIM RAIMUNDO ARRAIS NETO Equipe Kactus Master B 02:19:16.729 

2 68 VILMAR FRANCISCO DE SOUZA   Master B 02:23:55.933 

3 70 CARLOS ALBERTO RICARDO DA SILVA betociclo Master B 02:25:21.392 

4 74 AILTON  SILVA TARADIM BIKE, CUIDA Master B 02:27:28.341 

5 67 JEREMIAS ADAO RODRIGUES Aventrilheiros Master B 02:33:54.502 

6 71 RAIMUNDO ALMEIDA LEITE Os Taradim bike tear Master B 02:37:33.446 

7 69 MARCOS AURELIO V ALENCAR   Master B 02:38:53.353 

8 72 FRANCISCO DE ASSIS DA ROCHA RETIFICA DE MOTORES SÃO FRANCISCO Master B 02:47:05.845 

9 73 JOSE ZENILTON GOMES SILVA Amigos do pedal Master B 02:47:47.26 

10 60 FRANCIELIO PESSOA DO NASCIMENTO ARARIPINA BIKE Master B 02:57:18.397 

11 59 LUIS CARLOS BARROSO BRAGA BIKE KARIRI / Belmonte Bike Master B 03:14:24.454 
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Master C 

CLASS. 
CAT 

N NOME Equipe  CATEGORIA TEMPO 

1 84 MARCO MELO   Master C 02:25:23.349 

2 87 FRANCISCO OSMARIO PEREIRA ALVES FEITOSA   Master C 02:26:40.676 

3 76 RUBENS DIAS RODRIGUES TRUPE DO PEDAL Master C 02:27:20.717 

4 83 AILTON DE SOUSA LIMA   Master C 02:33:00.226 

5 79 PAULO ALMEIDA CARRILHO Aventrilheiros Master C 02:34:23.326 

6 91 ANTÔNIO GLEBIO DE VASCONCELOS Ecociclo Master C 02:34:38.17 

7 86 CARLOS ALBERTO PEREIRA betociclo Master C 02:37:28.179 

8 89 VALDEIR ALENCAR E SOUSA Pedal dos Golas Master C 02:45:17.811 

9 78 JOÃO BATISTA GOMES ARARIPINA BIKE Master C 02:45:28.205 

10 81 JOSÉ ADEMILTON PEREIRA DE LISBOA Vagalumes Master C 02:45:31.555 

11 90 MANOEL MISSIAS MARIANO DOS SANTOS Ninja Bike Master C 02:48:06.649 

12 80 FRANCISCO DEJANILO G LIMA irdebyke Master C 02:49:30.220 

13 88 RICARDO LUIZ DE ALENCAR ARRAES   Master C 03:37:41.214 
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Nelore 

CLASS. 
CAT 

N NOME Equipe  CATEGORIA TEMPO 

1 92 CIRO COUTINHO JUNIOR GARROTE RADICAL TEAM Nelore 02:17:43.416 

2 93 BROCA LIRA Taradinhos bike clube Nelore 02:31:14.876 

3 94 IGOR NOGUEIRA MODESTO Araripina Bike Nelore 02:35:38.563 

4 95 FÁBIO RICARDO RIBEIRO FONSÊCA   Nelore 03:53:20.950 

5 96 RODRIGO AUGUSTO SAMPAIO BRITO Léguas Tiranas Nelore 04:23:12.988 
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Turismo 

CLASS. 
CAT 

N NOME Equipe  CATEGORIA TEMPO 

1 112 JUNIOR ARANHA   Turismo* 02:25:10.206 

2 111 ALEXANDRE VALERIANO DE OLIVEIRA   Turismo* 02:26:35.16 

3 115 LUAN GONDIM   Turismo* 02:35:00.294 

4 103 CÍCERO DIEGO AMARO CHAVIE   Turismo* 02:37:27.917 

5 113 PAULO GERMIO DE DEUS LIMA ipubi bike Turismo* 02:39:49.327 

6 108 FELYPE ALENCAR DINIZ Clube do Pedal de Campos Sales Turismo* 02:40:39.589 

7 109 MARCOS HENRIQUE BEZERRA DE MORAIS Clube do Pedal de Campos Sales Turismo* 02:41:47.430 

8 104 CARLOS DANDERSON G. DE SOUZA   Turismo* 02:48:35.622 

9 110 JONAS DE MAGALHÃES PEREIRA   Turismo* 02:57:50.677 

10 105 FRANCISCO DA SILVA LIMA GARROTE RADICAL TEAM Turismo* 03:08:20.751 

11 107 FRANCISCO GLAUCO ALVES DE OLIVEIRA CASA DO CELULAR Turismo* 03:37:32.569 

12 116 VANDEILTON DE LEMOS BENTO   Turismo* 03:45:30.886 

13 102 JOSE ROBERTO DA SILVA Kalango Azul Turismo* 03:51:49.804 

 


